

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 477
 LETTING DATE : 11/25/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08477
 DISTRICT : H4
 CONTRACT TIME : 12/31/09 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : MERCER

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR CONTRACT 2009-525

PROJECT(S) : 100% STATE

VARIOUS SITES STATE WIDE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	I2943	IEW CONSTR GP	\$ 3,140,638.03	100.0000%
2	A5457	ALLIED PAINTING INC	\$ 3,563,105.01	113.4516%
3	D0463	D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	\$ 4,887,520.00	155.6219%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP			(2) A5457 ALLIED PAINTING INC			(3) D0463 D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC		
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE										
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	0.01000	0.01	40000.00000	40000.00	30000.00000	30000.00			
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	0.01000	0.01	9000.00000	9000.00	10000.00000	10000.00			
0003 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	500.000 HOUR	0.01000	5.00	75.00000	37500.00	70.00000	35000.00			
0004 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	0.01000	0.01	0.01000	0.01	15000.00000	15000.00			
0005 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	7500.00000	7500.00	7500.00000	7500.00			
0006 MMB091M FORCE ACCOUNT, LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS	346500.000 DOLL	1.00000	346500.00	1.00000	346500.00	1.00000	346500.00			
0007 MMB059M SHOP FABRICATION	800.000 MH	0.01000	8.00	50.00000	40000.00	100.00000	80000.00			
0008 MMB060M LABOR CREW, STEEL	3000.000 HOUR	50.00000	150000.00	165.00000	495000.00	250.00000	750000.00			
0009 MMB061M LABOR CREW (WD), STEEL	1000.000 HOUR	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00	60.00000	60000.00			
0010 MMB026M WELDING CREW	3000.000 HOUR	375.00000	1125000.00	300.00000	900000.00	360.00000	1080000.00			
0011 MMB027M WELDING CREW (WD)	1000.000 HOUR	0.01000	10.00	195.00000	195000.00	200.00000	200000.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 477
 LETTING DATE : 11/25/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 08477
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : MERCER

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP		(2) A5457 ALLIED PAINTING INC		(3) D0463 D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0012 MMB028M IRON WORKER	3000.000	HOUR	128.00000	384000.00	140.00000	420000.00	150.00000	450000.00
0013 MMB029M IRON WORKER (WD)	1000.000	HOUR	0.01000	10.00	50.00000	50000.00	60.00000	60000.00
0014 MMB125M AERIAL LIFT (35' - 85') BOOM EXTENSION	2000.000	HOUR	0.01000	20.00	0.01000	20.00	20.00000	40000.00
0015 MMB126M AERIAL LIFT (35' - 85') BOOM EXTENSION (WD)	1000.000	HOUR	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00
0016 MMB044M 60' UNDERBRIDGE INSPECTION UNIT	1000.000	HOUR	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00	310.00000	310000.00
0017 MMB045M 60' UNDERBRIDGE INSPECTION UNIT (WD)	500.000	HOUR	0.01000	5.00	0.01000	5.00	52.00000	26000.00
0018 MMB046M TRUCK MOUNTED SCISSOR LIFT	1000.000	HOUR	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00	20.00000	20000.00
0019 MMB047M TRUCK MOUNTED SCISSOR LIFT (WD)	500.000	HOUR	0.01000	5.00	0.01000	5.00	0.01000	5.00
0020 MMB048M AIR COMPRESSOR	1000.000	HOUR	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00	25.00000	25000.00
0021 MMB049M AIR COMPRESSOR (WD)	500.000	HOUR	0.01000	5.00	0.01000	5.00	0.01000	5.00
0022 MMB096M WORK ACCESS BOAT	500.000	HOUR	0.01000	5.00	0.01000	5.00	40.00000	20000.00
0023 MMB050M WORK ACCESS BOAT (WD)	250.000	HOUR	0.01000	2.50	0.01000	2.50	30.00000	7500.00
0024 MMG006M E-Z PASS		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0025 MMB051M LANE CLOSURES, SAME DIRECTION	2500.000	HOUR	375.00000	937500.00	340.00000	850000.00	400.00000	1000000.00
0026 MMB052M LANE CLOSURES, SAME DIRECTION (WD)	1000.000	HOUR	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00	90.00000	90000.00
0027 MMB053M LANE CLOSURES, OPPOSITE DIRECTIONS	500.000	HOUR	375.00000	187500.00	340.00000	170000.00	400.00000	200000.00
0028 MMB054M LANE CLOSURES, OPPOSITE DIRECTIONS (WD)	250.000	HOUR	0.01000	2.50	0.01000	2.50	90.00000	22500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,140,638.03	\$	3,563,105.01	\$	4,887,520.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	3,140,638.03	\$	3,563,105.01	\$	4,887,520.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,